taken by proceedings In District Court Cause No. 15481n the Supreme Court of the District 
of Columbia, as shown on plat recorded In the said Surveyor's Office In Llber 86 at folio 4.. 

NOTE: Said property being now known for purposes of assessment and taxation as Lot 
numbered Eight Hundred Thirty-two (832) In Square numbered Fifty-eight Hundred 
Seventy-seven {5817). 

AND 

Part of Lot numbered Sixteen (16) in Section numbered Two (2) In the subdivision called 
uBarry Farm", as per plat recorded In the Office of the Surveyor for the District of Columbia

[...]

feet, mote or less, to the northerly line of said lot; thence witb said northerly line, 
southeasterly 272..51 feet more or less, to the place of beginning. 

NOTE: Said property being now known for purposes of assessment and taxation as Lot 
numbered Eight Hundred Thirty-five (835) In Square numbered Fifty-eight Hundred 
Seventy .. seven (5877). 

AND 

All of Lot numbered Twenty-three (23) in Sect_ion 2 of the subdivision called "Barry Farm", as 

per plat recorded 111" the Office of the Surveyor for the District of Columbia In Liber Levy

[...]

1548, In the Supreme Court of the District 
of Columbia and shown on plat recorded In the Office of the S~c~rveyor for the District of 
Columbia In Llber 86, at folio 4. 

NOTE: Said property being now known for purposes of assessment and taxation as Lot 
numbered Eight Hundred Fifty-three (853) In Square numbered Fifty-eight Hundred 
Seventy-seven (San). 

AND 

All of Lot numbered Twenty-two (22) in Section numbered Two (2) of the Subdivision called 
"Barry Farm", as per plat recorded in the Office of the Surveyor for the District of Columbia

[...]

rear line, southeasterly to the most easterly corner of said lot; thence southwesterly along 
the southeasterly line of said lot, to the place of beginning. 

NOTE: $aid property being now known for purposes of assessment and taxation as Lot 
numbered Eight Hundred Fifty-five (855) In Square numbered Fifty-eight Hundred 
Seventy~seven (5877). 

AND 

Part of Lot numbered Twenty-one (21 ), Section 2, Barry Farm, as per plat recorded in the 
Office of the Surveyor for the District of Columbia In Liber Levy Court 2 at folio 1. 
BEGINNING at the northwesterly comer of said lot, and running thence southeasterly along

[...]

thence northwesterly with said line of sal~ Road to northwesterly line of said lot; thence 
northeasterly with said northwesterly line of sa1d lot to the place of beginning. 

NOTE: Said property being now known for purposes of assessment and taxation as Lot 
numbered Eight Hundred Fifty-six (856) In Square numbered Fifty-eight Hundred 
Seventy-seven (5877). 

AND 

Lot numbered Twenty (20) In Section numbered Two (2), "Barry Fann", as per plat recorded 
in the Office of the Surveyor for the District of Columbia In Llber Levy Court 2 at folio 1;

[...]

District Court Cause No. 1548 In the Supreme Court of the District of Columbia, and shown 
on plat recorded In said Surveyor's Office in Llber 86 at folio 4. 

NOTE: Said property being now known for purposes of assessment and taxation as Lot 
numbered Eight Hundred Fifty-seven {857) in Square numbered Fifty-eight Hundred 
Seventy-seven (5877). · 

AND 

Part of Lot numbered Nineteen (19) in Section numbered Two (2), "Barry Farm", as per plat 
recorded in the Office of the Surveyor for the District of Coh,1mbia In Uber Levy Court 2 at

[...]

thence southeasterly along the northeasterly line of said lot, 122.76 feet, more 
or less, to the southeasterly line of said Lot 19; thence southwesterly along said nne of said 
lot to the place of beginning. 

NOTE: Said property being now known for purposes of assessment and taxation as Lot 
numbered Eight Hundred fifty-eight (858) In Square numbered Fifty-eight Hundred 
Seventy-seven {5877). 

AND 

Parts of Lots numbered Twenty-four (24), Twenty-five (25) and Twenty-six (26) in Section 
numbered Two (2) of the Trustees subdivision of "Barry Farm", as per plat recorded In the

[...]

the right, the radius of which Is 385 feet an arc distance of 292.13 feet to a point of 
tangent; thence South 78 degrees 43' 30" West 20.86 feet to the place of beginning. 

NOTE: Said property being now known for purposes of assessment and taxation as Lot 
numbered Eight Hundred Seventy-three (873) in Square numbered Fifty-eight Hundred 
Seventy-seven (5877). 

AND 

Part of Lot numbered Eighteen (18) in Section numbered Two (2) of the Trustees 
subdivision of "Barry Farm", as per plat recorded in the Office of the Surveyor for the 
District of Columbia In Llber Levy Court 2 at folio 1;